1161400 Avenger Eco mini Quad 1000W | 36V | 6 Zoll

ART-NR. 1161400

1000W AVENG

E-QUAD

www.nitromotors.de

A- PLASTIC COVER
A
SERIAL NO. Menila New Art. EAN Code LR PART NAME Remark order note
A-1 9012436 4251814686737 |ZEAkJE B rear fairing same as 1121401
A-2 90124370303 4251814686744 | YR AL MIAR AL side fairing, left red same as 1121401
A2 90124370202 4251814640760 |MRME AL MIAR #5 side fairing, left blue same as 1121401
A2 90124370404 4251814640777 | MRME A MIAR 4% side fairing, left green same as 1121401
A2 90124370606 4251814640784 | MRME L MIAR 55 side fairing, left yellow same as 1121401
A-3 90214380303 4251814686751 | BRM A IR AL side fairing, right red same as 1121401
A-3 90214380202 4251814640791 | BRM A IR #E side fairing, right blue same as 1121401
A-3 90214380606 | 4251814640807 |MRMAAT IR # side fairing, right yellow same as 1121401
A-3 90214380404 | 4251814640814 |MEMAAT IR 4 side fairing, right green same as 1121401
A-4 9012439 4251814686768 |/ ¥R} AR footrest board, left same as 1121401
A-5 9012440 4251814686775 |47 YA} I AR footrest board, right same as 1121401
A-6 9012441 4251814686782 | B8/ MIAR head side fairing, left same as 1121401
A-7 9012442 4251814686799 |k E AT {MAR head side fairing,right same as 1121401
A-8 9012443 4251814686805 |- reflector same as 1121401
A-9 9012444 4251814686812 | /&R AHTEH headlight cover,left same as 1121401
A-10 9012445 4251814686829 | A i AHTE headlight cover,right same as 1121401
A-11 9012446 4251814686836 | T /AT head light (without bulb) same as 1121401
A-12 9012447 4251814686843 | LAl KAT B head light assembly same as 1121401
A-13 9012448 4251814686850 (3L i &1 the nose of the head fairing same as 1121401
A-14 9012449 4251814686867 || )4 key switch same as 1121401
A-15 9012450 4251814686874 | ¥HRMEIAT plastic safety staff same as 1121401
A-16 90124510303 4251814686881 (ML H 41 head fairing red same as 1121401
A-16 90124510202 4251814640821 |¥BpILE head fairing blue same as 1121401
A-16 90124510606 4251814640838 | ¥} 3k i ¢ head fairing yellow same as 1121401




A-16 90124510404 | 4251814640845 |%klkE 4t head fairing green same as 1121401
A-17 9012204 4251814686898 | ik seat same as 1121401
90123080303 4251814640852 |} TE AL sticker set red same as 1121401
90123080202 | 4251814640869 |Hi7E W sticker set blue same as 1121401
90123080606 | 4251814640876 |HifE # sticker set yellow same as 1121401
90123080404 | 4251814640883 |HiTE 4t same as 1121401

sticker set green

B- HANDLEBAR

B 9
3,
j L+ ]
=
-
ITEM # Menila New Art. EAN Code LR PART NAME Remark order note
B-1 9075868 4251846134879 |TiAIZE4k front brake cable L& R (one set, 2pcs)
B-2 9075869 4251846134886 |Gkl E4k rear brake cable
B-3 9075870 4251846134893 | £ IIREIF K function switch
B-4 9014802 4251814640951 |FHME N Jedh handlebar down clamp (pair) same as 1121401
B-5 9014803 4251814640968 |FHME e handlebar upper clamp (pair) same as 1121401
B-6 9014801 4251814640944 |FAUE N IJeH[H E 1842 |handle bar down clamp fixing bolt same as 1121401
B-7 9014700 4251814640937 |FHEE N Jedi[H g 8B  |handle bar down clamp fixing nut same as 1121401
B-8 9014699 4251814640920 |FHIE | e %84 |handle bar uper clamp lock bolt same as 1121401
B-9 9019348 4251814640913 |5 AI4E left brake lever same as 1121401
B-10 9019515 4251814641033 |43 handlebar sponge same as 1121401
B-11 90195140202 4251814640999 |RiAi%k W5 sponge cover blue same as 1121401
B-11 90195140303 4251814641002 |KEAfiSE 40 sponge cover red same as 1121401
B-11 90195140404 4251814641019 |KEAisk 4% sponge cover green same as 1121401
B-11 90195140606 4251814641026 | KA %k # sponge cover yellow same as 1121401
B-12 9019513 4251814640890 |THUE handlebar same as 1121401
B-13 9075871 4251846134909 | HiAIHE right brake lever
B-14 9075872 4251846134916 |#44l throttle
B-15 9075873 4251846134923 |FHURE left rubber grip
B-16 9075874 4251846134930 |TFHUKE right rubber grip
B-17 9075875 4251846134947 |HALRE throttle spacer
C- FRAME
2
c o
: |
3
4
8
ITEM # Menila New Art. EAN Code LR PART NAME Remark order note
C-1 9079783 4251846134954 | 7E4L frame
c-2 9019028 4251814641040 | {FaAT safety staff same as 1121401
c-3 9019941 4251814641163 |M8 [H 4 iE nut M8 same as 1121401
Cc-4 9019942 4251814641170 1L 22 keM8*16 bolt M8*16 same as 1121401
c5 9079784 4251846134961 | YR} 4 the holder of the head fairing
c-6 9019942 4251814641170 |1k 41FKM8*16 bolt M8*16 same as 1121401
c-7 9019941 4251814641163 |M8 [H 4 iE nut M8 same as 1121401




9079785

4251846134978 |J5 )2

tail rack

D- ELECTRIC PARTS

16
D
SERIAL NO. Menila New Art. EAN Code LR PART NAME Remark order note
D-1A 9078005 4251237150815 | Hiil TCS Polar Bir AGM Batterie 6-DZM-12
D-2 9075876 4251846134992 | HI [ e R 22 battery fixing bolt
D-3 9075877 4251846135005 | FHLI [ R 22 battery fixing bolt
D-4 9075878 4251846135012 |HIBEE battery bag
D-5 9075879 4251846135029 |fHIFIFK reverse switch
D-6 9075880 4251846135036 |3 AN H A 3-speed key switch
D-7 9075881 4251846135043 |TRIR & fuse connect wirng assy.
D-8 9075882 4251846135050 | FLIRLZE ) nagative post of the battery wiring
D9 9075883 4251846135067 | PRI A fuse
D-10 9075884 4251846135074 | PRI HEIELL battery wiring
D-11 9075885 4251846135081 | FHIRIEME 7.8 |power plug-in
D-12 9075886 4251846135098 |\ horn
D-13A 9070055 4251684908298 |7t Hi g% charger normal quality
D-14A 9070001 4251237170981 |l %% controller normal quality
D-15 9075887 4251846135104 |FRHIM charging port
D-16 9075888 4251846135111 | T4k main line
D-17 9075889 4251846135128 | fRIF4I4K reverse sticker
D-18 9075890 4251846135135 | HHIBZEHT battery strap (2 pcs/set)
E-STEERING
5 _,76
I (S
l ! o=x =0 7
4——o0 T
zé
E 1
18] oo
o) T —_— o =3 = =3 © 8
= |
10 o
SERIAL NO. Menila New Art. EAN Code LR PART NAME Remark order note
E-1 9076093 4251846135142 |7 IAIEE steering rod
E-2 9076094 4251846135159 |7 AL B8N steering rod upper clamp
E-3 9076095 4251846135166 |7 AL R8N steering rod down clamp
E-4 9019943 4251814641217 (M10 H B8 self-lock nut M10 same as 1121401
E-5 9075891 4251846135173 |VEZEIB4E flange bolt M10*55
E-6 9075892 4251846135180 |7 [ RIBE AL clamp spacer 10.5*39
E-7 9075893 4251846135197 |BRLHiAF tie rod assy.
E-8 9019947 4251814641255 (M8 HAEIlE lock nut M8 same as 1121401
E9 9075894 4251846135203 |7 FA hex socket cap bolt M8*50
E-10 9075895 4251846135210 |FiATRE ML tie rod spacer 8.5%20




F- MOTOR,REAR FRAME,REAR AXLE

Ty -]

F
SERIAL NO. Menila New Art. EAN Code LR PART NAME Remark order note
F-1 9079112 4251846155003 | AL 36V1000W Motor
F-2 90797860303 4251846135272 | /A X AL rear swing arm red
F-2 90797860404 4251846135289 |Ji X %k rear swing arm green
F-2 90797860202 4251846135296 |/ X B rear swing arm blue
F-2 90797860606 4251846135302 |/ X ¥ rear swing arm yellow
F-3 9075897 4251846135234 | filiZK bearing
F-4 9078538 4251846135432 |/l rear axle
F-5 9075896 4251846135227 |152284210x195 Flange screw 10x195
F-6 9019943 4251814641217 |HBigEM10 self-lock nut M10 same as 1121401
F-7 9075898 4251846135241 |5 XBRENAL rear swing spacer
F-8 9071117 4251846135425 |5 BNk rear brake disc
F-9 9072412 4251846152231 |HEEHA chain cover
F-10 9072413 4251846135449 %t 5B chain cover
F-11 9077029 4251814643570 |J5iE rear shock absorber
F-12 9019942 4251814641170 |iL2I2FeM8*16 flange bolt M8*16
F-13 9079787 4251846135319 |J5HFfE Rear axle tube
F-14 9019942 4251814641170 |iL2I2FeM8*16 flange bolt M8*16
F-15 9075899 4251846135258 | T/T# chain adjuster gaskets
F-16 9019957 4251814641392 |M8 [ BiiZIE self-lock nut M8
F-17 9019942 4251814641170 |iL2I2FeM8*16 flange bolt M8*16
F-18 9075900 4251846135265 | T)T chain adjuster
F-19 9075902 4251846135326 |JEiCKIE rear wheel spacer
F-20 9075903 4251846135333 | A brkae disc flange
F-21 9075904 4251846135340 | /5 fillig ) rear axle nut
F-22 9072022 4251846135418 | HEfE sprocket
F-23 9075905 4251846135357 | A IR IS4 screw of rear shock absorber
F-24 9075906 4251846135364 | M4 2F A1 Brake semi-circular pieces
F-25 9075907 4251846135371 |feAt Semi-circular tire parts
F-26 9075908 4251846135388 | JE IR R} nut of rear shock absorber
F-27 9072321 4251846135401 |ff4% chain
F-28 9071116 4251846135395 | HEAN &% brake caliper
G- FRONT SWING ARM,FRONT DISK BRAKES,FRONT SUSPENTIONS
2— ’
1—= ; @B
- TS o>
21— alTa ©
-Tn r-< > ) 31 i
19 vin —B
G | 1RE = z
20— r-< > 2 ) 31
ni Jll L 9
18 & 5
17 B B0
| oo l‘l I oo | —_—
16 15 14 13
SERIAL NO. Menila New Art. EAN Code LR PART NAME Remark order .
G1 9075909 4251846135470 | il 24k [ s A% front brake disc fixing bolt
G-2 9071118 4251846135456 | iS4t front brake disc




G-3 9071119 4251846135463 | fi il 5 £ front brake caliper

G-4 9075909 4251846135470 | Tl ZhAH [ 2 454 font brake caliper fixing bolt

G-5 9071119 4251846135463 |l il front brake caliper

G-6 9019966 4251814641583 | {i e i & i vE 4L front shock fixing bolt same as 1121401
G-7 9019967 4251814641590 | {ij e i & s v B front shock fixing nut same as 1121401
G-8 9077030 4251814643587 |RHiJlE front shock

G-9 9010410202 4251814641613 | L3R 5 upper swing arm blue same as 1121401
G-9 9010410303 4251814641620 | L3R 41 upper swing arm red same as 1121401
G-9 9010410606 4251814641637 | L3R 3% upper swing arm yellow same as 1121401
G-9 9010410404 4251814641644 | 1R 4 upper swing arm green same as 1121401
G-10 90104120202 4251814641699 | | FHEE ER 48 15 swing arm connector blue same as 1121401
G-10 90104120303 4251814641705 | | FHREER S48 41 swing arm connector red same as 1121401
G-10 90104120404 4251814641712 | | RHRE GRS 4 swing arm connector green same as 1121401
G-10 90104120606 4251814641729 | | RHRE R4 3 swing arm connector yellow same as 1121401
G-11 9019968 4251814641774 |44 [E & 1242 swing arm fixing bolt same as 1121401
G-12 9019957 4251814641392 (M8 #iHZNE self-lock nut M8 same as 1121401
G-13 9019969 4251814641781 | A fL10M -2 washer same as 1121401
G-14 90760960303 | 4251846135517 T¢I AL turning knuckle red

G-14 90760960404 4251846135524 T [ A turning knuckle green

G-14 90760960202 4251846135531 | F¢1AAMIfi B turning knuckle blue

G-14 90760960606 4251846135548 | F¢1AAMIfi B turning knuckle yellow

G15 9075910 4251846135487 |‘ill7K bearing

G-16 9075911 4251846135494 | M5 bush

G-17 90760970303 | 4251846135555 | M AL turning knuckle red

G-17 90760970404 | 4251846135562 | IIIMA %k turning knuckle green

G-17 90760970202 | 4251846135579 | ¥k IS B turning knuckle blue

G-17 90760970606 | 4251846135586 | IS 1 turning knuckle yellow

G-18 9075912 4251846135500 |TLAEE ILBEH ML |spacer

G-19 9019972 4251814641828 |PEE IZFEM8*45 swing arm bolt M8*45 same as 1121401
G-20 9019957 4251814641392 (M8 [ 4{12iH self-lock nut M8

G-21 90104110202 4251814641651 | FH#RRE 41 down swing arm red same as 1121401
G-21 90104110303 4251814641668 | 1B 4% down swing arm green same as 1121401
G-21 90104110606 4251814641675 | FHRME B down swing arm blue same as 1121401
G-21 90104110404 4251814641682 | FHRME ¥ down swing arm yellow same as 1121401

H-6" WHEELS ASSY.

H

ITEM # Menila New Art. EAN Code LR PART NAME Remark order note
E-1A 9120037 4251684906744 |j5#Ht HAHE rear Tyre 13*5-6 tubeless ( Brand Junkai) same as 1121401
E-1A 90119220202 4251814641873 |faitieat i rear rim blue same as 1121401
E-1A 90119220606 4251814641880 |j5itHb#EL 5 rear rim yellow same as 1121401
E-1A 90119220303 4251814641897 |faitieak 41 rear rim red same as 1121401
E-1A 90119220404 4251814641903 |J5HbHC#H: 4 rear rim green same as 1121401
E-2A 9120029 4251846165996 |Ti#t ELZ NG front Tyre 4.10-6 tubeless( Brand Junkai) same as 1121401
E-2A 90119230202 4251814641910 |Fikcieak 5 front rim blue same as 1121401
E-2A 90119230606 4251814641927 |HiftHEE front rim yellow same as 1121401
E-2A 90119230303 4251814641934 |HikeieEk 41 front rim red same as 1121401
E-2A 90119230404 4251814641941 |RifCHE#E: 4 front rim green same as 1121401
E-3 9014727 4251814641958 | Hif 45 A 4% front brake disc same as 1121401




E-4 9019417 4251814641965 |#i& bearing same as 1121401
E-5 9019975 4251814641996 |M10 [ Hii2 1 nut M10 same as 1121401
E-6 9019414 4251814640623 |%li#&60014M%28mm bearing 6001 same as 1121401
E-7 9019973 4251814641972 |Ri%C#E AN IGE front wheel spacer same as 1121401
E-8 9019974 4251814641989 | /N A/ kM6e*12 hex socket cap bolt M6*12 same as 1121401

NIIFFIr=o 77

"'l’ll’\

www.nitromotors.de

Copyright © 2025 Nitromotors | All rights reserved. "Nitromotors" is a registered trademark of Menila Import.
Druckfehler und Irrtimer vorbehalten. Menila Import | Hafenbahnstr. 5 | 45881 Gelsenkirchen | E-Mail: parts@menilagroup.de




